

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
HCP 362/2024

Fayaz Ahmad Haji ... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Mohammad Haseeb, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA.

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
27.12.2024

Heard. Admit.

Post Admission notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Zahid Qais, learned GA appearing for the respondents. He seeks time to file the counter affidavit. Needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.

List again on 21.02.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
27.12.2024
“MIR ARIF”