

Serial No. 81
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 362/2024
CM(6187/2025).

FAYAZ AHMAD HAJI.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
31-08-2026

1. Await appearance of the respondents.
2. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.
3. List on 16th of September, 2026.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
31-08-2026
Showkat Khan